

PRODUCT WARRANTY / LIMITED REMEDY

PureWater Filters® warrants that its products shall be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use within the operating specifications; provided that:

- A) The above warranty shall not apply to any such product or part thereof which is damaged as a result of neglect, misuse, alteration, accident, normal wear and tear, misapplication, fire, act of God, freezing, or hot water;
- B) Purchaser's exclusive remedies under the above warranty shall be limited to the repair or replacement of the non-conforming product or part(s) thereof. PureWater Filters® will, at its option, repair or replace the product without charge upon its receipt of proof of purchase. If a replacement product is necessary to service this warranty, the replacement product may be new or reconditioned. If a replacement product is sent, it will carry a One Year Warranty from the date of shipment. Purchaser may be required to cover a small shipping fee for authorized returns.
- C) Warranties are non-transferable. Second-hand items, including sales from websites such as eBay and Craig's List, are not covered under this warranty. This warranty only applies to products operated in the United States.
- D) The warranty above does not extend to any goods not purchased directly from PureWater Filters®, Coffee & Filters Direct, Inc., or its authorized retailers and distributors. For a current list of authorized retailers and distributors, please contact us at sales@purewaterfilters.us.
 - ⚠ *NOTE:* It has come to our attention that a vendor under the name of *Platinum Sales* is offering counterfeit versions of PureWater Filters® branded products on the Amazon.com marketplace. Items purchased from *Platinum Sales* are unauthorized and unlawful reproductions and the warranty above DOES NOT APPLY to items purchased from this vendor.
- E) THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES SUCH AS PROPERTY DAMAGE AND DOES NOT COVER INCIDENTAL COSTS AND EXPENSES RESULTING FROM ANY BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY, EVEN IF FORESEEABLE. Nor does this warranty cover damages caused by services and/or repairs performed by anyone other than PureWater Filters® or its authorized service providers, or use of parts other than genuine PureWater Filters® parts.
- F) THE WARRANTY DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH ABOVE, PUREWATER FILTERS™ MAKES NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO ANY PRODUCT, AND THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED SHALL NOT APPLY TO ANY OF THE PRODUCTS SOLD.